

DOMESHOT WHITE PAPER

0x23c9945687c49eb8e65a2fd690e1d92fd0c3efe7

ABSTRACT

DOMESHOT is the first cryptocurrency in the history of the world to monetize truth. The token, also known as **DOME**, introduces a new approach to coin distribution and user rewards through a referral-based mechanism integrated with the **Flat Earth Clock App** (FE App). This white paper elaborates on the intricate workings of the **DOMESHOT** ecosystem, encompassing the concepts of **MINDING**, **DOMESHOT** events, token allocation strategies, and the utilization of the PulseChain for enhanced efficiency. By delving into the core principles and mechanisms of the **DOMESHOT** token, this paper aims to provide an in-depth understanding of its community, functionality and long-term sustainability.

INTRO

In a rapidly evolving landscape of digital assets, **DOMESHOT** emerges as a pioneering project that bridges the gap between user engagement and cryptocurrency rewards. By incentivizing referrals and fostering community growth, **DOMESHOT** aims to create a vibrant ecosystem where users are actively involved in the token distribution process. This white paper serves as a guide to the **DOMESHOT** token model, shedding light on its unique features, distribution dynamics, and the strategic utilization of the PulseChain for optimized performance.

TOKEN DISTRIBUTION

With a total supply of 1 trillion **DOMESHOT** tokens, the distribution strategy was meticulously crafted to ensure equitable allocation and protected growth of the ecosystem through early distribution to larger benevolent holders as well as decentralization through early airdrop distribution to smaller holders and **FE App** users. The breakdown of token distribution is as follows:

- **45%** Distributed to Key Partners for Consulting, Promotion, Marketing, Liquidity, Launch, Decentralization, and Price Protection.
- **20%** Retained in the Origin Address (OA) for Future Development. OA Funds are reserved for the sole purpose of benefiting **DOME** holders.
- **15%** Released into the wild on Pulsex.com for an initial liquidity pool and pricing.
- **7%** Original Airdrop to FE App Users and Referral Rewards before December 25, 2024.
- **13%** Allocated for the App Referral Program, future air drops and contests.

MINDING

The unlocking of **DOMESHOT** tokens, known as **MINDING**, is facilitated through user referrals on the **FE App**. When an **FE App** user successfully refers a new user, using a personal referral code, and provides a valid PulseChain / Ethereum Wallet Address in the app, they receive **DOME** tokens. The amount of **DOME** earned per referral will be 1.5 million for every referral they have made from the beginning of time until Christmas 2024. After Christmas 2024, the allocation of **DOME** tokens for future **MINDING** activities will be adjusted each year to maintain a balanced token supply and sustain the referral program for up to four years.

When an FE App user makes a referral but has not entered their wallet address in the app, those tokens get sent to a separate wallet for distribution in a Christmas snapshot in 2025 known as the **DOMESHOT**.

THE YEARLY DOMESHOT

The **DOMESHOT** event occurs annually beginning on December 25, 2025, where unclaimed tokens from the previous year are airdropped to users based on their **DOME** holdings. Meaning, the more **DOME** a user holds in their wallet, the more **DOME** they will receive. This distribution mechanism rewards active users and incentivizes continued engagement with the platform, encouraging users to buy and hold, rather than sell.

KEY MILESTONES

DOMESHOT was minted on April 11, 2024. On September 11, 2024, **DOMESHOT** successfully airdropped approximately 46 billion **DOME** tokens to nearly 1,400 wallets, marking a significant milestone in the project's development and completing the launch phase of the token. Other significant milestones and projections are listed in the roadmap on Page 3.

PULSECHAIN INTEGRATION

The decision to launch the **DOMESHOT** token on the PulseChain reflects a strategic choice for enhanced performance and user experience. PulseChain's innovative technology offers faster transaction speeds, lower fees, and improved scalability, making it an ideal platform for **DOMESHOT** users seeking efficiency and cost-savings in their cryptocurrency transactions.

CONCLUSION

The **DOMESHOT** token exemplifies a forward-thinking approach to token distribution and user rewards, leveraging referrals and innovative mechanisms to drive community engagement. With a transparent token distribution model, a commitment to long-term sustainability, and integration with cutting-edge technologies like the PulseChain, **DOMESHOT** sets a new standard for user-centric cryptocurrency projects. By fostering a culture of active participation and rewarding user loyalty, **DOMESHOT** paves the way for a vibrant and thriving ecosystem that embodies the principles of decentralization and community empowerment.

ROADMAP

As **DOMESHOT** progresses and the value increases, the development team will focus on ways to increase **DOME** functionality on the **FE App** and other platforms through strategic partnerships in the **Flat Earth** and **Pulse Chain** communities. These future functionalities and partnerships are projected here:

- **Q2 2024**: 1 Trillion DOMESHOT tokens were minted on GoPulse.com
- Q2 2024: DOMESHOT logos and website created and X.com and Telegram handles were reserved @DOMESHOTTOKEN.
- Q2 2024: DOMESHOT formed a partnership with the FE Clock App to become the app's official reward token.
- **Q2 2024**: DOMESHOT began distribution of founding tokens and liquidity on Pulsex.com.
- Q3 2024: DOMESHOT successfully airdropped approximately 46 billion DOME tokens to nearly 1,400 wallets.
- **Q3 2024**: DOMESHOT was listed on Pulsex.com
- **Q3 2024**: DOMESHOT achieved a \$1 Million Market Cap.
- **Q3 2024**: the FE Clock App hit 200,000 members.
- PRESENT ------ PRESENT
 - **Q4 2024**: DOMESHOT strategic alliance with Internet Wallet to list DOMESHOT as a native token.
 - **Q4 2024**: DOMESHOT to get listed on GoPulse.com's List of Coins and Portfolio.
 - Q4 2024: FE App to reward all users with referrals from the beginning of time until December 24, 2024.
 - **Q1 2025**: FE App to begin paying out referrals in real time.
 - **Q2 2025**: Continued alliances in the truth and freedom communities to offer discounts for transactions made with DOMESHOT tokens for merchandise, events, etc.
 - **Q3 2025**: FE App to integrate in-app DOME purchases and transactions.
 - Q4 2025: FE App to initiate the first DOMESHOT event, paying out unclaimed DOME referrals to DOME holders.
 - Q4 2026: FE App to initiate the second DOMESHOT event, paying out unclaimed DOME referrals to DOME holders.
 - Q4 2027: FE App to initiate the third and final DOMESHOT event, paying out unclaimed DOME referrals to DOME holders.



UNLOCK TOKENS BY UNLOCKING MINDS